2017 Q4 ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT
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PACIFIC GROVE, CA
4th QUARTER 2017
October 1%, 2017 to December 31*, 2017
Prepared by Krista Almanzan

As demonstrated by the attached narratives, KAZU News addressed the following local issues in
program segments spanning the above dates:

AGRICULTURE and ENVIRONMENT
ARTS and ENTERTAINMENT
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT
EDUCATION

IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES
MEDICINE AND HEALTH

MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
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FCC Rule 73.3526 requires this Issue List/Program material for the 4th Quarter of 2017 be place
in the Public file by January 10th, 2018.

Date posted: 01/02/2018

Signature of Responsible Party:




Issue
Agriculture and Environment
Agriculture and Environment

Arts and Entertainment
Business, Economics and Finance

Business, Economics and Finance

Crime and Law Enforcement
Crime and Law Enforcement

Crime and Law Enforcement

Crime and Law Enforcement

Crime and Law Enforcement
Education
Immigration and Refugees

Medicine and Health
Military, War and Veterans

Politics and Government

Politics and Government

Politics and Government

Politics and Government
Politics and Government
Science and Technology

Science and Technology
Science and Technology

KAZU ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - 4TH QUARTER 2017

OCTOBER 1ST TO DECEMBER 31ST

Air Dates and Times

12/14/2017
10/5/2017

10/16/2017
12/5/2017

10/12/2017
10/13/2017
11/30/2017
10/27/2017
10/28/2017
10/19/2017
10/20/2017
10/17/2017

10/15/2017
10/11/2017
12/18/2017

12/21/2017
12/28/2017
12/29/2017

12/15/2017

12/6/2017

12/7/2017
11/15/2017

11/13/2017
11/14/2017
10/25/2017
10/10/2017
10/5/2017

10/06/2017

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
4:04pm, 5:04pm and 6:04pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
4:44 PM

6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am
6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
4:04pm, 5:04pm and 6:04pm

7:04am and 8:04am

3:44pm and 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am

6:00am to 6:00pm hourly updates

3:59pm to 6:00pm multiple hourly updates
6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am, 4:04pm and 5:04pm

4:04pm and 5:04pm
6:04am, 7:04am and 8:04am

6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am, 4:04pm and 5:04pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
3:44pm and 4:44pm
6:35am and 8:35am
6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am and 4:04pm

5:04pm and 6:04pm

5:04am and 6:04am

4:44 PM

5:45am, 6:45am, 7:45am

4:04pm and 5:04pm

6:04am 7:04am and 8:04am

6:04am, 7:04am and 8:04am
6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm
4:44 PM

6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am

Duration
4:10
1:40

5:00
4:30
3:10

4:15
1:39

4:00

1:40

:30

1:40

1:40

1:40

5:00

4:00

1:40

1:40

4:20

1:39

1:40

3:40
5:00

Segment Title
Fewer Farm Workers Push Ag Toward Tech

After Years Of Delay, Controlled Burns Continue On Former Fort
Ord

New Local News Website Launches In Monterey Bay Area
Rising Rents In Santa Cruz Inspire Rent Control Push
New Bridge Reconnects Big Sur Community

Moms Launch Website To Help Solve Cold Case Murders
Arson Arrest Made In Bear Fire Investigation

A Ride Into The Bear Fire Burn Zone

Steep Terrain Challenges Bear Fire Firefighters and Wind Not A
Factor In Bear Fire, Yet

York Fire
Heart Of Campus Returns To UC Santa Cruz
ICE Agent Out Of Monterey County Jail By Friday

Homeless Deaths Reach A New High In Santa Cruz County
Fort Ord Museum
Measure Z: Voters Won’t Get Everything They Hoped For

Monterey County’s Safe Parking Program Opens. Will Anyone
Come?

Pacific Grove Stops Using Potable Water On Golf Course Thanks
To New Water Factory

Inside The Courtroom Of The Measure Z Trial
Measure Z Fracking Ban Trial Underway In Monterey
New Habitat Creates Shelter For Steelhead In Carmel River

Buzzing Around Town, Salinas Plans to Use Drones
Central Coast's Water Challenges And Solutions On Tap At Forum
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