2017 Q4 ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

90.3 KAZU PACIFIC GROVE, CA

4th QUARTER 2017

October 1st, 2017 to December 31st, 2017

Prepared by Krista Almanzan

As demonstrated by the attached narratives, KAZU News addressed the following local issues in program segments spanning the above dates:

AGRICULTURE and ENVIRONMENT	2
ARTS and ENTERTAINMENT	1
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE	2
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT	5
EDUCATION	1
IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES	1
MEDICINE AND HEALTH	1
MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS	1
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT	5
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	3

FCC Rule 73.3526 requires this Issue List/Program material for the 4th Quarter of 2017 be place in the Public file by January 10th, 2018.

Date posted: 01/02/2018

Signature of Responsible Party:

KAZU ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - 4TH QUARTER 2017 OCTOBER 1ST TO DECEMBER 31ST

Issue	Air Dates and	d Times	Duration	Segment Title
Agriculture and Environment	12/14/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	4:10	Fewer Farm Workers Push Ag Toward Tech
Agriculture and Environment	10/5/2017	4:04pm, 5:04pm and 6:04pm	1:40	After Years Of Delay, Controlled Burns Continue On Former Fort Ord
Arts and Entertainment	10/16/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	5:00	New Local News Website Launches In Monterey Bay Area
Business, Economics and Finance	12/5/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	4:30	Rising Rents In Santa Cruz Inspire Rent Control Push
Business, Economics and Finance	10/12/2017	4:44 PM	3:10	New Bridge Reconnects Big Sur Community
	10/13/2017	6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am		
Crime and Law Enforcement	11/30/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	4:15	Moms Launch Website To Help Solve Cold Case Murders
Crime and Law Enforcement	10/27/2017	4:04pm, 5:04pm and 6:04pm	1:39	Arson Arrest Made In Bear Fire Investigation
	10/28/2017	7:04am and 8:04am		
Crime and Law Enforcement	10/19/2017	3:44pm and 4:44pm	4:00	A Ride Into The Bear Fire Burn Zone
	10/20/2017	6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am		
Crime and Law Enforcement	10/17/2017	6:00am to 6:00pm hourly updates	1:40	Steep Terrain Challenges Bear Fire Firefighters and Wind Not A Factor In Bear Fire, Yet
Crime and Law Enforcement	10/15/2017	3:59pm to 6:00pm multiple hourly updates	:30	York Fire
Education	10/11/2017	6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am, 4:04pm and 5:04pm	1:40	Heart Of Campus Returns To UC Santa Cruz
Immigration and Refugees	12/18/2017	4:04pm and 5:04pm	1:40	ICE Agent Out Of Monterey County Jail By Friday
		6:04am, 7:04am and 8:04am		
Medicine and Health	12/21/2017	6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am, 4:04pm and 5:04pm	1:40	Homeless Deaths Reach A New High In Santa Cruz County
Military, War and Veterans	12/28/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	5:00	Fort Ord Museum
Politics and Government	12/29/2017	3:44pm and 4:44pm	4:00	Measure Z: Voters Won't Get Everything They Hoped For
		6:35am and 8:35am		
Politics and Government	12/15/2017	6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am and 4:04pm	1:40	Monterey County's Safe Parking Program Opens. Will Anyone Come?
	12/6/2017	5:04pm and 6:04pm	1:40	Pacific Grove Stops Using Potable Water On Golf Course Thanks To New Water Factory
	12/7/2017	5:04am and 6:04am		
Politics and Government	11/15/2017	4:44 PM	4:20	Inside The Courtroom Of The Measure Z Trial
		5:45am, 6:45am, 7:45am		
Politics and Government	11/13/2017	4:04pm and 5:04pm	1:39	Measure Z Fracking Ban Trial Underway In Monterey
	11/14/2017	6:04am 7:04am and 8:04am		
Science and Technology	10/25/2017	6:04am, 7:04am and 8:04am	1:40	New Habitat Creates Shelter For Steelhead In Carmel River
Science and Technology	10/10/2017	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am and 4:44pm	3:40	Buzzing Around Town, Salinas Plans to Use Drones
Science and Technology	10/5/2017	4:44 PM	5:00	Central Coast's Water Challenges And Solutions On Tap At Forum
	10/06/2017	6:45am, 7:45am and 8:45am		